
 

 

 

 

 

 

Pre-admission Screening and Resident Review (PASRR) Directory 

 Agency Contact Name Title  Phone Number Email Address 

General questions 

regarding PASRR process in 

Maryland 

MDH - Office of Long Term Services 
and Supports 

Jarrod Terry Division Chief (410) 767-6764 jarrod.terry@maryland.gov  

Specific questions 

regarding PASRR process 

for individuals with a 

serious mental illness (SMI) 

MDH - Behavioral Health 

Administration - Office of Older Adults 

and Long Term Services and Supports 

Stefani O'Dea, MA Director (240) 761-1341 stefani.odea@maryland.gov  

PASRR determinations for 

individuals with an SMI  

Carelon  Janel West LMSW 667-239-0833 md_pasrr@carelon.com 
 

PASRR determinations for 

individuals with an 

intellectual disability or 

related condition 

MDH - Developmental Disabilities 
Administration (Central Region) 

Kelly Jones, BSN, R.N. Health Service 
Liaison Nurse 

(410) 234-8200 kelly.jones2@maryland.gov  

MDH - Developmental Disabilities 
Administration (Eastern Region) 

Ramona Bradley, 
MSN, R.N. 

Health Service 
Liaison Nurse 

(410) 572-5920 ramona.bradley@maryland.gov  

MDH - Developmental Disabilities 
Administration (Western Region) 

Melanie Pepple, BSN, 
R.N. 

Health Service 
Liaison Nurse 

(410) 903-4295 melanie.pepple@maryland.gov    

MDH - Developmental Disabilities 
Administration (Southern Region) 

Michelle Howell, BSN, 
R.N. 

Health Service 
Liaison Nurse 

(301) 362-5100 michelle.howell@maryland.gov 

 

PASRR Level II Evaluations 

Allegany County Health Department Jeanine Agosti, R.N. Program 

Coordinator 

(301) 759-5210 jeanine.agosti@maryland.gov  
amy.johnson@maryland.gov 
(Secondary) 

Anne Arundel County Department of 
Health 

Laura Block, LCSW-C Program 
Supervisor 

(410) 222-4528 
(410) 222-4361 
(Secondary) 

agbloc33@aacounty.org  

Baltimore City Health Department    PASRR@baltimorecity.gov 
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Baltimore County Department of 

Health 

Michelle DiPietro, 

LCSW-C 

Assessor (410) 887-2754 mdipietro@baltimorecountymd.gov  

Calvert County Health Department Kimberly Long, BSN, 

R.N. 

Director of 

Coordinated 

Services 

(443) 295-8569 kim.long@maryland.gov 

Caroline County Health Department Janice Brooks, R.N. Assessor (410) 479-1105 

(410) 479-8000 

(Secondary) 

janice.brooks@maryland.gov  

Carroll County Health Department Bridget Martin, 
LCSW-C, BSN, R.N. 

Program 
Supervisor 

(410) 876-4937 
(410) 876-4949 
(Secondary) 

cchda@maryland.gov  
bridget.martin1@maryland.gov 
(Secondary) 

Cecil County Health Department Stacy Kortas Program Manager (410) 996-5170  stacy.kortas@maryland.gov  

Charles County Health Department Tiffany Brown, BSN, 
R.N. 

Program 
Supervisor 

(301) 609-6851 
(301) 609-6900 
(Secondary) 

charlescounty.aers@maryland.gov  
tiffanym.brown@maryland.gov 
(Secondary) 

Dorchester County Health 
Department 

Donielle Jorette, BSN, 
R.N. 

Program 
Supervisor 

(410) 228-3223, 
ext 102 

donielle.jorette@maryland.gov   

Frederick County Health Department Susan Palmer, RN Assessor (301) 471-6874 spalmer2@frederickcountymd.gov 

Garrett County Health Department Tiffany Fratz (Primary) 

Judy Sines, R.N. 

(Secondary) 

Program Director 

Assessor 

(301) 334-7754 

(301) 334-7740 

tiffany.fratz@maryland.gov 

judy.sines@maryland.gov  

Harford County Health Department Jenny Grace, LBSW Assessor (443) 567-3542 
(410) 942-7999 
(Secondary) 

jenny.grace@maryland.gov  

Howard County Health Department  Renee Bitner, R.N. Program 
Supervisor 

(410) 313-6438 
(410) 313-6437 
(Secondary)  

rbitner@howardcountymd.gov  

Kent County Health Department Tracey Watters, RN, 

BSN, BC 

Amanda Sutton, RN, 

BSN 

Director of Nursing 

 

Assessor 

(443) 309-7785 

 

(443) 377-3807 

tracey.watters@maryland.gov 

 
amanda.sutton@maryland.gov 
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Montgomery County Department of 
Health and Human Services 

 
Marilyn Mitchell, R.N. 

Program Manager 
Program Manager 

(240) 777-3344 
(240) 777-3915 

ADS@montgomerycountymd.gov  
.gov 
marilyn.mitchell@montgomerycounty
md.gov (Secondary) 

Prince George’s County Health 
Department 

Spero Peters, MSN, 
R.N. 

Program 
Supervisor 

(240) 584-4928 
(301) 856-9640 
(Secondary) 

SPeters@co.pg.md.us  
dredwards@co.pg.md.us (Secondary) 
 

Queen Anne’s County Department of 
Health 

Terry Kimbles Assessor  terry.kimbles@maryland.gov  

St. Mary’s County Health Department Kimberly Dollarton, 
R.N. 
Ashley Milcetic, BSN, 
R.N., GC-C 

Program 
Supervisor 
Director, 
Maternal, Child 
and Elder Health 
Programs 

(301) 475-6776 
(301) 475-6772 
(301) 475-4330 
(Secondary) 

kimberly.dollarton@maryland.gov  
ashley.milcetic@maryland.gov  

Somerset County Health Department Casey Custis, BSN, 

R.N. 

Program 

Supervisor 

(443) 523-1700 casey.custis@maryland.gov    

Talbot County Health Department Carrie Ottey, R.N. Program 
Supervisor 

(410) 819-5678 
(410) 819-5600 
(Secondary) 

carrie.ottey@maryland.gov  

Washington County Health 
Department 

Tiffeny Price, R.N. Assessor (240) 313-3465 tiffeny.price1@maryland.gov  

Wicomico County Health Department Elizabeth Layfield, RN Program 
Supervisor 

(410) 543-6938, 
ext 12168 
(410) 543-6938 
(Secondary)  

elizabeth.layfield@maryland.gov  

Worcester County Health Department Melissa (Missy) Banks, 
R.N. 

Program 
Supervisor 

(410) 632-9915, 
ext 1506 
(410) 632-9915 
(Secondary) 

melissa.banks@maryland.gov  
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